

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 1736/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in WPC No. 3795/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DALPAT SINGH  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay of 97 days in refiling is condoned.

(Arvind)  
Sr.P.A.

(ANAND SINGH)  
Court Master